

Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: May 2, 2023

Progress Estima	ate Number	Contract ID 220819-H04 Prime Contractor Pace Consti			pril 16, 2023 Original Contract Amou ay 1, 2023 Net Change Order Amou Current Contract Amour	int (\$30,326.00)					
Approval Date						By User					
May 2, 2023		Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by									
May 2, 2023		Reviewed a	and Approved (and sh	nould be considered Dr	raft) at the Resident Engineer Level by	stottt1					
May 3, 2023			Reviewed a	nd Approved at the Ce	ntral Office Controllers Office Level by	ramses1					
Original Comp	letion Date	Current Completion Da	ate Actual	Completion Date	% of Current Contract Amou	int Complete					
October 3	1, 2023	October 31, 2023			78.08%						

	Contract Informational Dat	Milestones	
Date Description	Original Completion Date	Current Completion Date	No Milestones Exist for Contract
Acceptance Date			
Awarded Date	September 7, 2022	September 7, 2022	
Letting Date	August 19, 2022	August 19, 2022	
Notice to Proceed Date	November 7, 2022	November 7, 2022	
Open to Traffic Date			
Work Began Date	January 23, 2023	January 23, 2023	

Contract Total Pa	ay For Estimate No. 6			
		This Estimate	Previous	To Date
220819-H04				
	Total Posted Items Pay	\$2,440,160.75	\$3,141,986.39	\$5,582,147.14
	Gross Item Adjustments	(\$222,230.59)	(\$137,869.87)	(\$360,100.46)
	Incentive	\$99,705.00	\$0.00	\$99,705.00
	Disincentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Liquidated Damage	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Other Contract Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	•		\$3,004,116.52	\$5,321,751.68
Contract Total Pa	avable This Estimate:	\$2.317.635.16		

Items Paid This Estimate Period

Project Number	Line Number	Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Current Installed Qty	Current Installed Amount		
J9P3721	0060	4030003	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE MIXTURE PG 70-22 (SP095C MIX)	TONS	\$115.000	18,281.89	\$2,102,417.35		
	0800	4071007	TACK COAT - LOW OR NON-TRACKING	GAL	\$3.350	12,972	\$43,456.20		
	0150	6131015	DOWEL BAR (DRILLING, FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION) FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	48	\$739.20				
	0160	6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SQFT	\$7.000	864	\$6,048.00		
	0210	6181000	MOBILIZATION	LS	\$575,000.000	0.5	\$287,500.00		
Project J9P3721 - Total									
Overall - Total									

Contract Adjustments This Estimate Contract Adjustment ID Entered By Comments Time Units Rate Amount Adj Type Lot # 4 105% 3851 SPAD--Incentive camdel1 \$17,250.00 Compaction Lot # 2 101.4% 3849 SPAD--Incentive camdel1 \$4,830.00 Compaction Lot # 6 104.8 % 3853 SPAD--Incentive camdel1 \$16,560.00 Compaction 3854 SPAD--Incentive camdel1 Lot # 7 104.6 % \$15,870.00 Compaction 3850 SPAD--Incentive camdel1 Lot # 3 103.5% \$12,075.00 Compaction 3852 SPAD--Incentive camdel1 Lot # 5 105 % \$17,250.00 Compaction 3848 SPAD--Incentive camdel1 Lot # 1 is 104.6 % \$15,870.00

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 1 of 12



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: May 2, 2023

Progre		imate Number 6	Contract ID Prime Contra	220819 actor Pace C		Pay Period mpany, LLC Pay Period	Start April 16, 2023 End May 1, 2023		der Amount	\$7,180,000.00 (\$30,326.00) \$7,149,674.00
Contract	Adjusti	ment ID	Adj Type	Ente	red By	Comments	Time Units	Rate		Amount
						Compaction				
overall -	Total	T 1		Caral Caraba at						\$99,705.0
ne Item	Adiust	nese ments This Esti		isted in the i	ncentive, Disi	ncentive, Liquidated Dar	nages or Other Co	ntract Adjustme	ents	
				A 11	011 11	0		A 11	1: 1	A 11
Project lumber	Line No.	Item Des	scription	Adjustment Type	Other Item Adjustment Type	Comm	ents	Adjustment Quantity	Line Item Adjustment Unit Price	Adjustment amount
P3721	0050		JS PAVEMENT G64-22 (BASE)	Material				-12,784.19	\$80.00	(\$1,022,735.20
	0050		JS PAVEMENT G64-22 (BASE)	Material		This adjustment offse generated Material P Adjustment (0007 overridding Payment Es the curre	m ll1 on	\$80.00	\$1,022,735.20	
	0060	ASPHALTI MIXTURE PG 7	C CONCRETE 70-22 (SP095C MIX)	Other Item Adjustment	Asphalt Cement Price Adjustment		djustment for SP095 % AC) 18281.89 To			(\$157,109.99
	0800		OAT - LOW OR ON-TRACKING	Overrun				-1,766	\$3.35	(\$5,916.10
	0800		OAT - LOW OR ON-TRACKING	Overrun				-2,133	\$3.35	(\$7,145.55
	0800		DAT - LOW OR DN-TRACKING	Overrun				-1,471	\$3.35	(\$4,927.85
	0800		TACK COAT - LOW OR NON-TRACKING					-1,815	\$3.35	(\$6,080.25
	0800		TACK COAT - LOW OR NON-TRACKING					-1,618	\$3.35	(\$5,420.30
	0800		OAT - LOW OR ON-TRACKING	Overrun				-1,243	\$3.35	(\$4,164.05
	0090	4 IN. CONC	RETE MEDIAN STRIP	Material				-574.5	\$79.00	(\$45,385.50
	0090	4 IN. CONCI	RETE MEDIAN STRIP	Material		overridding Payment Es	ayment Estimate Ite) due to user camde	m ll1 on	\$79.00	\$45,385.50
	0090	4 IN. CONCI	RETE MEDIAN STRIP	Other Item Adjustment	Material Discrepancy Payment Adjustment	50 % Payment Deduction	on until receival of C Testing (-22692.			(\$22,692.00
	0110	FURNISHING A CONCRETE M FULL DEPT		Material				-646	\$245.00	(\$158,270.00
	0110	CONCRETE M		Material		overridding Payment Es	ayment Estimate Ite) due to user camde	m ll1 on	\$245.00	\$158,270.00
	0110		AND PLACING IATERIAL FOR TH PAVEMENT REPAIR	Other Item Adjustment	Material Discrepancy Payment Adjustment	50 % Payment Deduction	on until receival of C Testing (-8300.			(\$8,300.50
	0130	FOR BASE	AGGREGATE (4 IN. THICK) MENT REPAIR)	Material				-646	\$14.00	(\$9,044.00
	0130 TYPE 1 OR 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK) (PAVEMENT REPAIR)			This adjustment offse generated Material P Adjustment (0010 overridding Payment Es	ayment Estimate Ite) due to user camde	m -l1	\$14.00	\$9,044.00		

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 2 of 12



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: May 2, 2023

Progress Estimate Number 6 Contract ID 220819-H04 Prime Contractor Pace Construction Co						Pay Period Start April 16, 2023 On mpany, LLC Pay Period End May 1, 2023 No Ct	et Change O		\$7,180,000.00 (\$30,326.00) \$7,149,674.00
Project Number	Line No.	Item Des	cription	Adjustment Type	Other Item Adjustment Type	Comments	Adjustment Quantity	Line Item Adjustment Unit Price	Adjustment amount
J9P3721						the current Payment Estimate.			
	0130		AGGREGATE (4 IN. THICK) ENT REPAIR)	Other Item Adjustment	Material Discrepancy Payment Adjustment	50 % Payment Deduction until receival of QC Testing (-474.0)			(\$474.00)
Total									(\$222,230.59

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 3 of 12



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Project Details

					C	ontract Project Information				
Project Number	Federal Proj. Number	Project Description	Route	County			Location of Work			
J9P3721	FAF 25-1(32)	Shoulder improvements and pavement repair	25	DUNKLIN	1.8 miles north of Route 62 to Route 412					
Totals by J	Job Numbe	ers								
J9P3721		ed Item Pay s Item Adjustme		Item Pay	This Estimate \$2,440,160.75 (\$222,230.59) \$2,217,930.16	Previous \$3,141,986.39 (\$137,869.87) \$3,004,116.52	To Date \$5,582,147.14 (\$360,100.46) \$5,222,046.68			
Incentive \$99,705.00 \$0.00 \$99,705.00 Disincentive \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00										
		dated Damages · Contract Adjus			\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00			

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 4 of 12



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Exceptions

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period

Exceptions / Discrepencies	Explanation	Entered By	Status
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J9P3721, Item 4013000, Project Item Line Number 0050, Material Set 401300096, Material 0401BPPMBB - Plant Mix Bituminous Base, Acceptance Action Generic AspLow is insufficient.	Waiting for Materials to enter test results.	camdel1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J9P3721, Item 6083004, Project Item Line Number 0090, Material Set 608300496, Material 1055CMMLDST1D - Clear Pavement-Bridge Dissipating Cure @, Acceptance Action Generic 1055CMMLDST1D is insufficient.	Waiting for Contractor to enter test results.	camdel1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J9P3721, Item 6083004, Project Item Line Number 0090, Material Set 608300496, Material 0501CCB1.A - Concrete, Class B-1 w/Air, Acceptance Action Generic 0501CCB1.A is insufficient.	Waiting for Contractor to enter test results.	camdel1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J9P3721, Item 6083004, Project Item Line Number 0090, Material Set 608300496, Material 100510CPCMLD - PCCP or Masonry 1" Max LS/DO, Acceptance Action Generic 100510CPCMLD is insufficient.	Waiting for Contractor to enter test results.	camdel1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J9P3721, Item 6083004, Project Item Line Number 0090, Material Set 608300496, Material 1005FACCNSCA - Natural Sand for Conc Class A, Acceptance Action Generic 1005FACCNSCA is insufficient.	Waiting for Contractor to enter test results.	camdel1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J9P3721, Item 6131010, Project Item Line Number 0110, Material Set 613101096, Material 1015EASS1 - Emulsified Asphalt SS-1, Acceptance Action Generic AspEmulsion is insufficient.	Waiting for Contractor to enter test results.	camdel1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J9P3721, Item 6131010, Project Item Line Number 0110, Material Set 613101096, Material 1005FACCNSCA - Natural Sand for Conc Class A, Acceptance Action Generic 1005FACCNSCA is insufficient.	Waiting for Contractor to enter test results.	camdel1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J9P3721, Item 6131010, Project Item Line Number 0110, Material Set 613101096, Material 100510CPCMLD - PCCP or Masonry 1" Max LS/DO, Acceptance Action Generic 100510CPCMLD is insufficient.	Waiting for Contractor to enter test results.	camdel1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J9P3721, Item 6131013, Project Item Line Number 0130, Material Set 613101396, Material 1007T1ABLDT5 - Agg Base Type 1 & 5 Limestone/Dolomite, Acceptance Action Generic 1007T1ABLDT5 is insufficient.	Waiting for Contractor to enter test results.	camdel1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 220819-H04, Contract Project J9P3721, Project Item Line Number 0080, Contract Line Item Number 0080, Item 4071007, Minor Item.	Waiting to do a Change Order.	camdel1	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 220819-H04, Contract Project J9P3721, Project Item Line Number 0280, Contract Line Item Number 0280, Item 6221001, Minor Item.	Waiting to do a Change Order.	camdel1	Acknowledged

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 5 of 12



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract Nm.CONTRACT	Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Bid Quantity	Net Change Order	Total Current Quantity	Unit	Total Posted Approved Qty	Unit Price	Total Value POSTED To Date (See report generated date)
220819-H04	J9P3721	0001	0010	2022010	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	1.00	\$27,625.83	\$27,625.83
		0001	0020	2129900	MISC.Shoulder Grading	1,900.00	0.00	1,900.00	100F	1,802.50	\$480.00	\$865,200.00
		0001	0030	3105002	GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)	115.00	0.00	115.00	TONS	0.00	\$53.00	\$0.00
		0001	0040	4011211	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-2)	11,388.20	0.00	11,388.20	TONS	1,376.90	\$90.00	\$123,921.00
		0001	0050	4013000	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BASE)	13,234.40	0.00	13,234.40	TONS	12,784.19	\$80.00	\$1,022,735.20
		0001	0060	4030003	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE MIXTURE PG 70-22 (SP095C MIX)	23,722.90	0.00	23,722.90	TONS	23,717.92	\$115.00	\$2,727,560.80
		0001	0070	4071005	TACK COAT	25,038.00	0.00	25,038.00	GAL	2,005.00	\$3.35	\$6,716.75
		0001	0800	4071007	TACK COAT - LOW OR NON-TRACKING	7,044.00	0.00	7,044.00	GAL	17,335.00	\$3.35	\$58,072.25
		0001	0090	6083004	4 IN. CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP	574.50	0.00	574.50	SQYD	574.50	\$79.00	\$45,385.50
		0001	0100	6123000A	TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)	3.00	0.00	3.00	EA	0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
		0001	0110	6131010	FURNISHING AND PLACING CONCRETE MATERIAL FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	664.00	0.00	664.00	SQYD	646.00	\$245.00	\$158,270.00
		0001	0120	6131012	SUBGRADE COMPACTION (6 IN. DEPTH) (PAVEMENT REPAIR)	664.00	0.00	664.00	SQYD	646.00	\$8.00	\$5,168.00
		0001	0130	6131013	TYPE 1 OR 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK) (PAVEMENT REPAIR)	664.00	0.00	664.00	SQYD	646.00	\$14.00	\$9,044.00
		0001	0140	6131014	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR SAW CUT (FOR PERIMETER AND INTERNAL SAW CUTS)	2,346.00	0.00	2,346.00	LF	1,976.00	\$8.40	\$16,598.40
		0001	0150	6131015	DOWEL BAR (DRILLING, FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION) FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	1,760.00	0.00	1,760.00	EA	1,155.00	\$15.40	\$17,787.00
		0001	0160	6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1,759.00	0.00	1,759.00	SQFT	1,557.00	\$7.00	\$10,899.00
		0001	0170	6161025	CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)	300.00	0.00	300.00	EA	150.00	\$18.00	\$2,700.00
		0001	0180	6161030	TYPE III MOVEABLE BARRICADE	6.00	0.00	6.00	EA	0.00	\$150.00	\$0.00
		0001	0190	6161040	FLASHING ARROW PANEL	2.00	0.00	2.00	EA	2.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
		0001	0200	6161098A	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED	2.00	0.00	2.00	EA	2.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
		0001	0210	6181000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	0.75	\$575,000.00	\$431,250.00
		0001	0220	6181020	ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING	5.00	0.00	5.00	EA	0.00	\$600.00	\$0.00
		0001	0230	6200020	PLURAL COMPONENT LIQUID PAVEMENT MARKING, LEFT/RIGHT ARROW	8.00	0.00	8.00	EA	0.00	\$350.00	\$0.00
		0001	0240	6206000C	4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	168,641.00	0.00	168,641.00	LF	0.00	\$0.11	\$0.00
		0001	0250	6206001C	4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	75,782.00	0.00	75,782.00	LF	0.00	\$0.13	\$0.00
		0001	0260	6206124A	24 IN, WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	12.00	0.00	12.00	LF	0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00
		0001	0270	6206125A	24 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	441.00	0.00	441.00	LF	0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00
		0001	0280	6221001	COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)	9,287.00	0.00	9,287.00	SQYD	9,587.20	\$3.80	\$36,431.36
		0001	0290	6224010	MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)	6,913.00	0.00	6,913.00	SQYD	4,244.00	\$1.00	\$4,244.00
		0001	0300	6261000A	BITUMINOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP	1,599.60	0.00	1,599.60	STA	0.00	\$19.00	\$0.00
		0001	0310	6261001	BITUMINOUS CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP	799.40	0.00	799.40	STA	0.00	\$21.00	\$0.00
		0001	0320	8025006	MULCHING	52.00	0.00	52.00	ACRE	0.00	\$1,475.00	\$0.00
		0001	0330	8051000A	SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES	52.10	0.00	52.10	ACRE	0.00	\$2,275.00	\$0.00
		0001	0340	8061005	ROCK DITCH CHECK	2,484.00	-2,194.00	290.00	LF	290.00	\$16.50	\$4,785.00
		0001	0350	8061006	ALTERNATE DITCH CHECK	200.00	500.00	700.00	LF	700.00	\$11.75	\$8,225.00
		0001	0360	8061016	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	278.00	0.00	278.00	CUYD	0.00	\$25.00	\$0.00
		0001	0370	8061017	TEMPORARY SEEDING	10.00	0.00	10.00	ACRE	0.00	\$2,150.00	\$0.00
		0001	0380	8061019	SILT FENCE	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	LF	0.00	\$5.15	\$0.00
		0010	0390	6061060	MGS GUARDRAIL	100.00	0.00	100.00	LF	100.00	\$36.00	\$3,600.00
		0010	0400	6061069	MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION (REGULAR/NO CURB)	4.00	0.00	4.00	EA	4.00	\$4,100.00	\$16,400.00
		0010	0410	6063014	TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH)	4.00	0.00	4.00	EA	4.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00
		0030	0420	9028500	CABLE, LOOP DETECTOR, IN DUCT	500.00	0.00	500.00	LF	0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00
		0040	0430	9031260	WOOD POST, 4 IN. BY 4 IN.	60.00	0.00	60.00	LF	0.00	\$4.00	\$0.00
2		9P3721 - To	tal Value	Posted to D	ate as of Report Generated Date							\$5,622,719.09

Page 6 of 12 Revision 3/23/2023



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract Nm.CONTRACT	Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Bid Quantity	Net Change Order	Total Current Quantity	Unit	Total Posted Approved Qty	Unit Price	Total Value POSTED To Date (See report generated date)
220819-H04 Ove	rall - Total	Value Post	ed to Dat	e as of Repo	rt Generated Date							\$5,622,719.09

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 7 of 12



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.

Project: J9P3721

Line umber	Item Code	Description	DWR Date	DWR Approval Date	Quantity Posted	Units	Location	From Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	To Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	Comments
0060	4030003	ASPH. CONC. MIXTURE PG 70-22 (SP095C)	4/19/23	4/22/23	2,557.53	TONS	LBL of Route 25	81.259		77.674		
			4/20/23	4/22/23	2,557.49	TONS	Route 25 RBL	81.259		77.441		
			4/22/23	4/22/23	1,982.01	TONS	Route 25 in Dunklin County	77.674		74.567		
			4/24/23	4/25/23	2,246.57	TONS	RBL of Route 25 in Dunklin County	77.441		74.114		
			4/25/23	4/26/23	2,265.23	TONS	LBL of Route 25 in Dunklin County	74.575		71.213		
			4/26/23	4/27/23	3,050.49	TONS	RBL of Route 25	74.114		70.162		
			4/28/23	4/30/23			LBL of Route 25 also RBL of Route 25 from log mile 70.162 to 69.627	68.71213		71.213		
			5/1/23				70.256 to 70.438 in the RBL of Route 25 in Dunklin County	69.627		68.519		
0800	4071007	TACK COAT - LOW OR NON-TRACKING		4/22/23	1,766.00		LBL of Route 25	81.259		77.674		
				4/22/23	2,133.00		Route 25 RBL	81.259		77.441		
				4/22/23	1,471.00		Route 25 in Dunklin County	77.674		74.567		
				4/25/23	1,815.00		RBL of Route 25 in Dunklin County	77.441		74.114		
				4/26/23	1,618.00		LBL of Route 25 in Dunklin County	74.575		71.213		
			4/26/23	4/27/23	2,060.00		RBL of Route 25 in Dunklin County	74.114		70.162		
			4/28/23 5/1/23	4/30/23 5/2/23	1,471.00	GAL	LBL of Route 25 also 70.162 to 69.627 of RBL of Route 25 70.256 to 70.438 in the RBL of Route 25 in Dunklin	68.519 69.627		71.213		
			3/1/23	JIZIZJ	030.00	GAL	70.256 to 70.438 in the RBL of Route 25 in Dunklin County	09.02/		00.019		
0150	6131015	DOWEL BAR (DRILLING, FURNISHING AND INST	4/17/23	4/17/23	12.00	EA	Bar Chairs 13.33' x 15.25'	86.202				
				4/17/23	36.00	EA	Bar Chairs 43' x 12.5'	86.837				
0160	6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	4/19/23	4/22/23	32.00	SQFT	W08-12 48 X 48 NO CENTER LINE LM: 80.549, 78.503	80.549		78.503		
				4/22/23	48.00		W08-11 48 X 48 UNEVEN LANES LM: 80.612, 79.54, 78.552	80.612		78.552		
			4/20/23	4/22/23			W08-12 48 X 48 NO CENTER LINE LM; 80.619, 78.548	80.619		78.548		
				4/22/23	64.00		W08-11 48 X 48 UNEVEN LANES LM; 81.547, 80.561, 79.539,78.502	81.547		78.502		
			4/22/23	4/22/23	48.00		LM: 78.503, 76.479, 74.468	78.503		74.468		
			4/04/00	4/22/23			W08-11 48X 48 UNEVEN LANES LM: 77.524, 76.521, 75.511, 74.497	77.524		74.497		
			4/24/23	4/25/23	48.00 80.00		W08-12 48 X 48 NO CENTER LINE LM - 78.548, 76.519, 74.5 W08-11 48 X 48 UNEVEN LANES	78.502 78.502		74.5		
			4/25/23			SQFT	LM 78.502, 77.528, 76.481, 75.508, 74.47	72.457		17.41		
			-,,20,20	20,23	10.00	500	W08-12 48 X 48 NO CENTER LINE LM : 72.457	12.301				
				4/26/23	48.00		W08-11 48 X 48 UNEVEN LANES LM: 73.486, 72.478, 71.542	71.542		73.486		
			4/26/23				RBL of Route 25 W08-12 48 X 48 NO CENTER LINE	72.476		70.552		
		5 DOWEL BAR (DRILLING, FURNISHING AND INST 5 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 0 MOBILIZATION	4/07/5-	4/27/23	96.00		W08-11 48 X 48 UNEVEN LANES	73.482		70.462		
			4/27/23				W08-12 48 X 48 NO CENTER LINE LT /RT 86.624, 86.659, 84.634	84.634		86.624		
			4/20/02	5/2/23			W08-11 48 X 48 UNEVEN LANES LT /RT 84.637, 85.637, 86.662, 87.662, 87.663, 86.629, 85.622	84.634		87.663		
			4/28/23	4/30/23	32.00 64.00	SQFT	W08-12 48 X 48 NO CENTER LINE W08-11 48 X 48 UNEVEN LANES 68.514, 69.369, 70.558, 69.371 in North and South Bound	70.462 68.514		68.48		
							Lanes					

The information below this line are details for Construction Signs (if applicable).

No Data Available

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 8 of 12



Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID: 220819-H04

Project	Line	Description	Adjustment Type	Other Adjustment Type	Est. Number	Created Date	Created By	Amount	Remarks
9P3721	0040	BIT. PAVEMENT MIXTURE	Other Item Adjustment	ACAD	5	Apr 17, 2023	camdel1	(\$9,376.81)	BP-2 Asphalt Price Adjustment1304.60 Tons
		PG64-22 (BP-2)		ACAD - Tota	al			(\$9,376.81)	
			Other Item	Adjustment -	Total			(\$9,376.81)	
	0040 -	Total						(\$9,376.81)	
	0050	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE	Material		5	Apr 17, 2023	SYSTEM	\$1,022,735.20	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0002) due to user camdel1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
		PG64-22 (BAS			5	Apr 17, 2023	SYSTEM	(\$1,022,735.20)	
					6	May 2, 2023	SYSTEM	\$1,022,735.20	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0007) due to user camdel1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
					6	May 2, 2023	SYSTEM	(\$1,022,735.20)	
				- Total				\$0.00	
			Material - To	otal				\$0.00	
			Other Item Adjustment	ACAD	4	Apr 3, 2023	camdel1	(\$43,463.32)	Asphalt Cement Price Adjustment for 6,439.010 tons of Bit Base placed on Route 25
					5	Apr 17, 2023	camdel1	(\$39,657.38)	BB - Asphalt Price Adjustment 6345.18 Tons
				ACAD - Tota	al			(\$83,120.70)	
			Other Item Adjustment - Total					(\$83,120.70)	
	0050 -	Total						(\$83,120.70)	
	0060		Other Item Adjustment	ACAD	5	Apr 17, 2023	camdel1	(\$44,231.60)	SP095- Asphalt Price Adjustment 5146.95 Tons
					6	May 2, 2023	camdel1	(\$157,109.99)	Asphalt Adjustment for SP095C (5.5% AC) 18281.89 Tons
				ACAD - Tota				(\$201,341.59)	
			Other Item /	Adjustment -	Total			(\$201,341.59)	
	0060 -				_		0) (0 == 1 ((\$201,341.59)	
	0800	TACK COAT - LOW OR NON- TRACKING	Material		5	Apr 17, 2023	SYSTEM	\$13,795.30	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0003) due to user camdel 1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 2 on the current Payment Estimate.
					5	5 Apr 17, 2023		(\$13,795.30)	
				- Total				\$0.00	
			Material - To	otal				\$0.00	
			Overrun	Overrun	6	May 2, 2023	SYSTEM	(\$33,654.10)	
				Overrun - T	otal			(\$33,654.10)	
			Overrun - T	otal				(\$33,654.10)	
	0080 -							(\$33,654.10)	
	0090	4 IN. CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP	Material		5	Apr 17, 2023	SYSTEM	\$45,385.50	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0004) due to user camdel1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 3 on the current Payment Estimate.
					5	Apr 17, 2023	SYSTEM	(\$45,385.50)	
					6	May 2, 2023	SYSTEM	\$45,385.50	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0008) due to user camdel1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 5 on the current Payment Estimate.
					6	May 2, 2023	SYSTEM	(\$45,385.50)	
				- Total				\$0.00	
			Material - To	otal				\$0.00	
		Ot	Other Item Adjustment	MDPA	6	May 2, 2023	camdel1	(\$22,692.00)	50 % Payment Deduction until receival of QC Testing (-22692.0)
				MDPA - Tot	al			(\$22,692.00)	
			Other Item /	Adjustment -	Total			(\$22,692.00)	
	0090 -	Total						(\$22,692.00)	



Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID: 220819-H04

Project	Line	Description	Adjustment Type	Other Adjustment Type	Est. Number	Created Date	Created By	Amount	Remarks
J9P3721	0110	FURN & PLACE CONC MATL FOR FULL DEPTH	Material		4	Apr 3, 2023	SYSTEM	\$141,668.80	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0002) due to user camdel1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
					4	Apr 3, 2023	SYSTEM	(\$141,668.80)	
					5	Apr 17, 2023	SYSTEM	\$158,270.00	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0005) due to user camdel1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 7 on the current Payment Estimate.
					5	Apr 17, 2023	SYSTEM	(\$158,270.00)	
					6	May 2, 2023	SYSTEM	\$158,270.00	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0009) due to user camdel1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 8 on the current Payment Estimate.
					6	May 2, 2023	SYSTEM	(\$158,270.00)	
				- Total				\$0.00	
			Material - Total					\$0.00	
			Other Item Adjustment	MDPA	6	May 2, 2023	camdel1	(\$8,300.50)	50 % Payment Deduction until receival of QC Testing (-8300.5)
				MDPA - Tota	al			(\$8,300.50)	
			Other Item Adjustment - Total					(\$8,300.50)	
	0110 -	Total	other helli Adjustillent - Fotal					(\$8,300.50)	
	0130	TYPE 1 OR 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. TH	Material		4	Apr 3, 2023	SYSTEM	\$8,095.36	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0003) due to user camdel 1 overridding Payment
					4	Apr 3, 2023	SYSTEM	(\$8,095.36)	Estimate Exception 4 on the current Payment Estimate.
					5	Apr 17, 2023	SYSTEM	\$9,044.00	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0006) due to user camdel1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 10 on the current Payment Estimate.
					5	Apr 17, 2023	SYSTEM	(\$9,044.00)	
					6	May 2, 2023	SYSTEM	\$9,044.00	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0010) due to user camdel1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 9 on the current Payment Estimate.
					6	May 2, 2023	SYSTEM	(\$9,044.00)	
				- Total				\$0.00	
			Material - Total					\$0.00	
			Other Item Adjustment	MDPA	6	May 2, 2023	camdel1	(\$474.00)	50 % Payment Deduction until receival of QC Testing (-474.0)
				MDPA - Total				(\$474.00)	
			Other Item /	Adjustment - Total				(\$474.00)	
	0130 -	Total						(\$474.00)	
	0160	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	Material		1	Feb 2, 2023	SYSTEM	\$672.00	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0001) due to user camdel1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
					1	Feb 2, 2023	SYSTEM	(\$672.00)	
				- Total				\$0.00	
			Material - To	- Total				\$0.00	
	0160 -	60 - Total							
	0200	CMS W/O COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONT F/	Material		1	Feb 2, 2023	SYSTEM	\$0.00 \$5,600.00	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0002) due to user camdel1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 2 on the current Payment Estimate.
					1	Feb 2, 2023	SYSTEM	(\$5,600.00)	
				- Total				\$0.00	
			Material - Total					\$0.00	
	0200 -	Total						\$0.00	
	0280	COLDMILLING BIT. PAVT FOR REM OF SURF.	Overrun	Overrun	5	Apr 17, 2023	SYSTEM	(\$1,140.76)	

May 4, 2023



Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID: 220819-H04

Project	Line	Description	Adjustment Type	Other Adjustment Type	Est. Number	Created Date	Created By	Amount	Remarks
J9P3721	0280	COLDMILLING BIT. PAVT FOR REM OF SURF.	Overrun	verrun - Total					
			Overrun - T	otal				(\$1,140.76)	
	0280 -	Total						(\$1,140.76)	
	0350	ALTERNATE DITCH CHECK	Overrun	Overrun	3	Mar 16, 2023	SYSTEM	(\$5,875.00)	
					4	Apr 3, 2023	SYSTEM	\$5,875.00	Unit price based on averaged overrun adjustments for installed quantity on all previous payment estimates. Price Adjustments of ',11.75000 - 11.75000, 'is applied (if non-zero).
				Overrun - Total				\$0.00	
			Overrun - Total					\$0.00	
	0350 -	Total						\$0.00	
J9P3721 - Total								(\$360,100.46)	
Overall - Total							(\$360,100.46)		



Contract Adjustments for Contract - 220819-H04

Estimate Number	Project	Adjustment Type	Other Adjustment Type	Adjustment Amount	Adjustment Percentage by Project	Created Date	Created By	Comments
6	J9P3721	Incentive	SPAD	\$15,870.00	100	May 2, 2023	camdel1	Lot # 1 is 104.6 % Compaction
		Incentive	SPAD	\$4,830.00	100	May 2, 2023	camdel1	Lot # 2 101.4% Compaction
		Incentive	SPAD	\$12,075.00	100	May 2, 2023	camdel1	Lot # 3 103.5% Compaction
		Incentive	SPAD	\$17,250.00	100	May 2, 2023	camdel1	Lot # 4 105% Compaction
		Incentive	SPAD	\$17,250.00	100	May 2, 2023	camdel1	Lot # 5 105 % Compaction
		Incentive	SPAD	\$16,560.00	100	May 2, 2023	camdel1	Lot # 6 104.8 % Compaction
		Incentive	SPAD	\$15,870.00	100	May 2, 2023	camdel1	Lot # 7 104.6 % Compaction
6 - Total					\$99,705.00			
Overall - Total					\$99,705.00			

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 12 of 12